The construction authorized by such variance or permit has been commenced within ninety (90) days after the 
granting of such variance and pursued diligently to completion.  

b. No application for a variance which has been denied wholly or in part by the Board of Appeals shall be 
resubmitted for a period of three hundred and sixty-five (365) days from such denial, except on grounds of new 
evidence or proof of changed conditions found by the Board of Appeals to be valid.  

Sec. 3.09.  PROCEDURE FOR APPEALING TO THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS.  The following 
provisions shall apply: 

a.

[...]

gasoline service station is located are more restrictive than the regulations contained hereinafter, all gasoline service 
stations or filling stations shall conform to the more restrictive dimensional requirements.  
a. FRONTAGE AND AREAS.  Every gasoline service station shall have a minimum frontage of one hundred 

and twenty (120) feet and a minimum area of twelve thousand (12,000) square feet.  
b. SETBACKS.  Every structure erected for use as a gasoline service station shall have a minimum setback from 

the street right-of-way of thirty-five (35) feet and a minimum setback from all property lines of twenty-five 
(25) feet.

[...]

Off-street parking and loading as required in Article 9 shall be provided.  

Sec. 11.04.  REGULATIONS.  The following regulations shall apply in all LDR – Low Density Residential 
Districts.  
a. No single-family dwelling or accessory uses thereto shall be established in the district on any lot less than 

twelve thousand (12,000) square feet. All other uses shall have a lot not less than one (1) acre.  
b. The minimum lot width shall be ninety (90) feet.  
c. The maximum lot coverage shall not exceed twentyfive (25) percent.  
d. Yard, requirements.  

1. Front yard: Not less than thirty (30) feet.

[...]

12.04.  REGULATIONS.  The following regulations shall apply in all MDR - Medium Density Residential 
Districts:  
a. Lot area. There shall be provided a minimum of eight thousand (8,000) square feet of lot area for each single-

family dwelling unit and fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet of lot area for each two-family dwelling unit. 
The minimum lot area for all other buildings and structures shall be one (1) acre.  

b. Lot width. The minimum lot width shall be sixty-six (66) feet.  
c. Lot coverage. The maximum lot coverage shall not exceed thirty-five (35) per cent.

[...]

than specified in the following table, unless otherwise provided herein.  
1. Twenty thousand (20,000) square feet for the first dwelling unit of each multiple dwelling structure.  
2. Two thousand (2,000) square feet for each additional dwelling unit containing two (2) or more bedrooms.  
3. One thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet for each additional dwelling unit containing less than two 

(2) bedrooms.  
b. Lot width. All interior lots shall have a minimum width of two hundred (200) feet along the street upon which 

such lot principally fronts, except in the case where a curvilinear street pattern results in irregular shaped lots 
with non-parallel side lot lines, a lesser frontage width at the street line may be permitted, provided that in no 
case shall the frontage width be less than one hundred seventy-five (175) feet nor shall the lot width at the 
building line be less than two hundred (200) feet.  

c. Lot coverage. All buildings, including accessory buildings shall not cover more than thirty-five (35) per cent of 
the net area of land. In determining net area, the area used for private drives shall not be included, but parking

[...]

b) No cul-de-sac shall be more than three hundred (300) feet in length. Minimum paved turning diameter of 
seventy-five (75) feet shall be provided at the terminus of each cul-de-sac.  

c) No dwelling unit in a development shall be located farther than one hundred twenty-five (125) feet from a 
street or private access drive.  

8. Consistent modifications of the foregoing requirements may be made by the Tekonsha Village Planning 
Commission in order to accommodate site plans which are not conventional in design and to which these

[...]

according to any recorded plat, but for the purpose of this ordinance shall be deemed one parcel of it.  

48. Lot area. The total horizontal area within the lot lines of a lot.  
49. Lot, corner: A lot where the interior angle of two adjacent sides at the intersection of the two streets is less 

than one hundred thirty-five (135) degrees. A lot abutting upon a curved street, or streets, shall be considered 
a corner lot for the purposes of this ordinance if the arc is of less radius than one hundred fifty (150) feet and 
the tangents to the curve, at the two points where the lot lines meet the curve or the straight street line 
extended from an interior angle of less than one hundred thirty-five (135) degrees.  

50. Lot, interior: Any lot other than the corner lot.  
51. Lot lines: The lines bounding lot as defined herein.  

Front lot line: In the case of interior lot, the line separating said lot from the street; in the case of a corner or 
double frontage lot, the line separating said lot from that street which is designated as the front street in the